
Sezioni: 43 su 43   

Elezione: PROVINCIALI
ELEZIONI EUROPEE E PROVINCIALI
Comune di Lodi

Voti per Sezione

1
F NUOVA

2
PCDL

3
UDC

4
P D

5
SIN  LIB

6
DI PIE

7
FELISS

8
RIFONDA V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %
   1 822 593 72,14 11 2,10 4 0,76 28 5,33 139 26,48 14 2,67 15 2,86 21 4,00 14 2,67 525 88,53 68 11,47 

   2 771 585 75,88 9 1,89 2 0,42 27 5,67 100 21,01 8 1,68 11 2,31 23 4,83 13 2,73 476 81,37 109 18,63 

   3 820 566 69,02 7 1,47 4 0,84 14 2,94 136 28,51 6 1,26 21 4,40 13 2,73 2 0,42 477 84,28 89 15,72 

   4 737 188 25,51 2 1,22 1 0,61 3 1,83 49 29,88 2 1,22 8 4,88 7 4,27 9 5,49 164 87,23 24 12,77 

   5 749 505 67,42 6 1,36 6 1,36 13 2,95 121 27,50 12 2,73 15 3,41 12 2,73 15 3,41 440 87,13 65 12,87 

   6 779 563 72,27 9 1,83 5 1,02 19 3,86 146 29,67 6 1,22 26 5,28 27 5,49 22 4,47 492 87,39 71 12,61 

   7 725 520 71,72 5 1,11 3 0,67 16 3,56 137 30,51 14 3,12 9 2,00 13 2,90 19 4,23 449 86,35 71 13,65 

   8 803 598 74,47 7 1,46 13 2,71 11 2,30 137 28,60 8 1,67 19 3,97 22 4,59 25 5,22 479 80,10 119 19,90 

   9 802 570 71,07 6 1,26 2 0,42 17 3,56 132 27,67 11 2,31 31 6,50 14 2,94 19 3,98 477 83,68 93 16,32 

  10 937 628 67,02 14 2,69 2 0,38 17 3,26 132 25,34 7 1,34 29 5,57 21 4,03 29 5,57 521 82,96 107 17,04 

  11 660 494 74,85 5 1,16 3 0,69 24 5,56 75 17,36 4 0,93 32 7,41 9 2,08 18 4,17 432 87,45 62 12,55 

  12 490 346 70,61 7 2,25 3 0,96 22 7,07 89 28,62 4 1,29 13 4,18 8 2,57 9 2,89 311 89,88 35 10,12 

  13 946 702 74,21 9 1,54 8 1,37 15 2,56 186 31,79 13 2,22 28 4,79 24 4,10 46 7,86 585 83,33 117 16,67 

  14 691 513 74,24 7 1,61 7 1,61 13 2,99 105 24,14 5 1,15 16 3,68 26 5,98 12 2,76 435 84,80 78 15,20 

  15 969 766 79,05 8 1,21 5 0,75 18 2,71 183 27,60 8 1,21 36 5,43 35 5,28 21 3,17 663 86,55 103 13,45 

  16 916 681 74,34 4 0,68 4 0,68 26 4,44 156 26,62 13 2,22 46 7,85 37 6,31 19 3,24 586 86,05 95 13,95 

  17 985 738 74,92 9 1,47 4 0,65 25 4,09 217 35,52 15 2,45 29 4,75 31 5,07 21 3,44 611 82,79 127 17,21 

  18 1.038 806 77,65 17 2,54 0 0,00 36 5,37 162 24,18 6 0,90 35 5,22 34 5,07 29 4,33 670 83,13 136 16,87 

  19 864 649 75,12 6 1,09 4 0,73 16 2,90 164 29,76 5 0,91 41 7,44 30 5,44 13 2,36 551 84,90 98 15,10 

  20 938 712 75,91 7 1,13 7 1,13 19 3,05 188 30,23 7 1,13 42 6,75 26 4,18 20 3,22 622 87,36 90 12,64 

  21 511 360 70,45 6 1,97 1 0,33 10 3,29 79 25,99 8 2,63 6 1,97 14 4,61 10 3,29 304 84,44 56 15,56 

  22 505 345 68,32 3 1,02 2 0,68 14 4,78 80 27,30 3 1,02 15 5,12 15 5,12 10 3,41 293 84,93 52 15,07 

  23 917 649 70,77 6 1,10 3 0,55 41 7,54 131 24,08 3 0,55 25 4,60 19 3,49 17 3,13 544 83,82 105 16,18 

  24 904 657 72,68 7 1,25 2 0,36 42 7,50 128 22,86 4 0,71 30 5,36 31 5,54 8 1,43 560 85,24 97 14,76 

  25 813 599 73,68 4 0,79 3 0,59 26 5,14 152 30,04 13 2,57 30 5,93 25 4,94 7 1,38 506 84,47 93 15,53 

  26 760 566 74,47 11 2,25 0 0,00 19 3,89 121 24,80 8 1,64 32 6,56 30 6,15 5 1,02 488 86,22 78 13,78 

  27 721 505 70,04 6 1,38 3 0,69 19 4,36 107 24,54 5 1,15 20 4,59 15 3,44 12 2,75 436 86,34 69 13,66 

  28 772 555 71,89 9 1,85 4 0,82 14 2,88 133 27,37 7 1,44 25 5,14 32 6,58 23 4,73 486 87,57 69 12,43 

  29 903 670 74,20 10 1,78 3 0,53 18 3,21 132 23,53 12 2,14 38 6,77 29 5,17 9 1,60 561 83,73 109 16,27 

  30 793 637 80,33 9 1,63 2 0,36 12 2,18 155 28,13 11 2,00 22 3,99 36 6,53 14 2,54 551 86,50 86 13,50 
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Sezioni: 43 su 43   

Elezione: PROVINCIALI
ELEZIONI EUROPEE E PROVINCIALI
Comune di Lodi

Voti per Sezione

1
F NUOVA

2
PCDL

3
UDC

4
P D

5
SIN  LIB

6
DI PIE

7
FELISS

8
RIFONDA V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %

  31 900 669 74,33 17 2,96 3 0,52 24 4,17 159 27,65 9 1,57 42 7,30 24 4,17 18 3,13 575 85,95 94 14,05 

  32 948 673 70,99 17 2,99 4 0,70 31 5,46 147 25,88 1 0,18 31 5,46 30 5,28 16 2,82 568 84,40 105 15,60 

  33 782 577 73,79 14 2,85 3 0,61 17 3,46 157 31,98 6 1,22 26 5,30 26 5,30 17 3,46 491 85,10 86 14,90 

  34 873 605 69,30 3 0,60 4 0,80 20 4,01 149 29,86 4 0,80 37 7,41 18 3,61 22 4,41 499 82,48 106 17,52 

  35 871 676 77,61 8 1,41 8 1,41 25 4,39 191 33,57 7 1,23 26 4,57 30 5,27 27 4,75 569 84,17 107 15,83 

  36 865 648 74,91 6 1,09 2 0,36 27 4,91 152 27,64 14 2,55 33 6,00 25 4,55 15 2,73 550 84,88 98 15,12 

  37 930 615 66,13 12 2,27 2 0,38 26 4,92 156 29,55 8 1,52 32 6,06 24 4,55 9 1,70 528 85,85 87 14,15 

  38 887 653 73,62 10 1,77 7 1,24 25 4,43 154 27,30 10 1,77 135 23,94 29 5,14 13 2,30 564 86,37 89 13,63 

  39 1.012 706 69,76 7 1,19 7 1,19 14 2,37 161 27,29 7 1,19 36 6,10 37 6,27 21 3,56 590 83,57 116 16,43 

  40 963 696 72,27 13 2,18 8 1,34 16 2,68 195 32,72 5 0,84 34 5,70 60 10,07 19 3,19 596 85,63 100 14,37 

  41 1.011 776 76,76 9 1,38 5 0,77 22 3,38 205 31,49 13 2,00 53 8,14 47 7,22 17 2,61 651 83,89 125 16,11 

  42 118 54 45,76 0 0,00 0 0,00 6 16,22 8 21,62 3 8,11 1 2,70 1 2,70 5 13,51 37 68,52 17 31,48 

  43 0 52 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 6 12,24 10 20,41 1 2,04 1 2,04 4 8,16 1 2,04 49 94,23 3 5,77 

Totali 34.201 24.666 72,12 342 1,63 163 0,78 853 4,07 5.816 27,75 330 1,57 1.232 5,88 1.034 4,93 690 3,29 20.962 84,98 3.704 15,02 
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Sezioni: 43 su 43   

Elezione: PROVINCIALI
ELEZIONI EUROPEE E PROVINCIALI
Comune di Lodi

Voti per Sezione

9
MODER

10
PENS

11
PDL

12
FORONI

13
DC

14
LEGA V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %
   1 822 593 72,14 4 0,76 3 0,57 141 26,86 23 4,38 0 0,00 108 20,57 525 88,53 68 11,47 

   2 771 585 75,88 3 0,63 5 1,05 167 35,08 24 5,04 4 0,84 80 16,81 476 81,37 109 18,63 

   3 820 566 69,02 1 0,21 3 0,63 169 35,43 20 4,19 3 0,63 78 16,35 477 84,28 89 15,72 

   4 737 188 25,51 1 0,61 0 0,00 52 31,71 5 3,05 0 0,00 25 15,24 164 87,23 24 12,77 

   5 749 505 67,42 0 0,00 6 1,36 142 32,27 16 3,64 0 0,00 76 17,27 440 87,13 65 12,87 

   6 779 563 72,27 1 0,20 2 0,41 134 27,24 12 2,44 2 0,41 81 16,46 492 87,39 71 12,61 

   7 725 520 71,72 1 0,22 7 1,56 133 29,62 12 2,67 1 0,22 79 17,59 449 86,35 71 13,65 

   8 803 598 74,47 0 0,00 8 1,67 128 26,72 28 5,85 1 0,21 72 15,03 479 80,10 119 19,90 

   9 802 570 71,07 0 0,00 10 2,10 134 28,09 18 3,77 0 0,00 83 17,40 477 83,68 93 16,32 

  10 937 628 67,02 0 0,00 2 0,38 138 26,49 10 1,92 2 0,38 118 22,65 521 82,96 107 17,04 

  11 660 494 74,85 0 0,00 6 1,39 148 34,26 17 3,94 1 0,23 90 20,83 432 87,45 62 12,55 

  12 490 346 70,61 0 0,00 5 1,61 67 21,54 9 2,89 1 0,32 74 23,79 311 89,88 35 10,12 

  13 946 702 74,21 0 0,00 6 1,03 136 23,25 15 2,56 2 0,34 97 16,58 585 83,33 117 16,67 

  14 691 513 74,24 0 0,00 4 0,92 123 28,28 19 4,37 1 0,23 97 22,30 435 84,80 78 15,20 

  15 969 766 79,05 0 0,00 9 1,36 164 24,74 27 4,07 3 0,45 146 22,02 663 86,55 103 13,45 

  16 916 681 74,34 0 0,00 3 0,51 137 23,38 25 4,27 1 0,17 115 19,62 586 86,05 95 13,95 

  17 985 738 74,92 1 0,16 7 1,15 135 22,09 26 4,26 0 0,00 91 14,89 611 82,79 127 17,21 

  18 1.038 806 77,65 1 0,15 7 1,04 172 25,67 28 4,18 2 0,30 141 21,04 670 83,13 136 16,87 

  19 864 649 75,12 0 0,00 8 1,45 132 23,96 13 2,36 5 0,91 114 20,69 551 84,90 98 15,10 

  20 938 712 75,91 1 0,16 6 0,96 146 23,47 27 4,34 4 0,64 122 19,61 622 87,36 90 12,64 

  21 511 360 70,45 1 0,33 4 1,32 102 33,55 12 3,95 2 0,66 49 16,12 304 84,44 56 15,56 

  22 505 345 68,32 1 0,34 3 1,02 83 28,33 16 5,46 3 1,02 45 15,36 293 84,93 52 15,07 

  23 917 649 70,77 0 0,00 6 1,10 188 34,56 25 4,60 2 0,37 78 14,34 544 83,82 105 16,18 

  24 904 657 72,68 0 0,00 6 1,07 196 35,00 19 3,39 2 0,36 85 15,18 560 85,24 97 14,76 

  25 813 599 73,68 0 0,00 9 1,78 133 26,28 21 4,15 3 0,59 80 15,81 506 84,47 93 15,53 

  26 760 566 74,47 0 0,00 0 0,00 151 30,94 21 4,30 1 0,20 89 18,24 488 86,22 78 13,78 

  27 721 505 70,04 0 0,00 5 1,15 124 28,44 20 4,59 0 0,00 100 22,94 436 86,34 69 13,66 

  28 772 555 71,89 0 0,00 3 0,62 117 24,07 22 4,53 1 0,21 96 19,75 486 87,57 69 12,43 

  29 903 670 74,20 0 0,00 5 0,89 152 27,09 17 3,03 1 0,18 135 24,06 561 83,73 109 16,27 

  30 793 637 80,33 3 0,54 5 0,91 142 25,77 20 3,63 3 0,54 117 21,23 551 86,50 86 13,50 
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Sezioni: 43 su 43   

Elezione: PROVINCIALI
ELEZIONI EUROPEE E PROVINCIALI
Comune di Lodi

Voti per Sezione

9
MODER

10
PENS

11
PDL

12
FORONI

13
DC

14
LEGA V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %

  31 900 669 74,33 1 0,17 10 1,74 145 25,22 8 1,39 1 0,17 114 19,83 575 85,95 94 14,05 

  32 948 673 70,99 0 0,00 6 1,06 151 26,58 17 2,99 2 0,35 115 20,25 568 84,40 105 15,60 

  33 782 577 73,79 0 0,00 4 0,81 118 24,03 15 3,05 2 0,41 86 17,52 491 85,10 86 14,90 

  34 873 605 69,30 0 0,00 7 1,40 133 26,65 18 3,61 1 0,20 83 16,63 499 82,48 106 17,52 

  35 871 676 77,61 2 0,35 7 1,23 128 22,50 20 3,51 2 0,35 88 15,47 569 84,17 107 15,83 

  36 865 648 74,91 0 0,00 6 1,09 138 25,09 15 2,73 0 0,00 117 21,27 550 84,88 98 15,12 

  37 930 615 66,13 1 0,19 5 0,95 129 24,43 16 3,03 2 0,38 106 20,08 528 85,85 87 14,15 

  38 887 653 73,62 3 0,53 4 0,71 103 18,26 7 1,24 0 0,00 64 11,35 564 86,37 89 13,63 

  39 1.012 706 69,76 3 0,51 7 1,19 156 26,44 24 4,07 0 0,00 110 18,64 590 83,57 116 16,43 

  40 963 696 72,27 2 0,34 2 0,34 129 21,64 21 3,52 1 0,17 91 15,27 596 85,63 100 14,37 

  41 1.011 776 76,76 3 0,46 5 0,77 140 21,51 12 1,84 2 0,31 118 18,13 651 83,89 125 16,11 

  42 118 54 45,76 0 0,00 1 2,70 4 10,81 3 8,11 2 5,41 3 8,11 37 68,52 17 31,48 

  43 0 52 0,00 0 0,00 2 4,08 14 28,57 3 6,12 1 2,04 6 12,24 49 94,23 3 5,77 

Totali 34.201 24.666 72,12 34 0,16 219 1,04 5.574 26,59 746 3,56 67 0,32 3.862 18,42 20.962 84,98 3.704 15,02 
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Sezioni: 43 su 43   

Elezione: PROVINCIALI
ELEZIONI EUROPEE E PROVINCIALI
Comune di Lodi

Voti per Sezione

V.Validi Non Validi S.Bianche S.Nulle V.Nulli V.Cont. Solo Int.
Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %
   1 822 593 72,14 525 88,53 68 11,47 6 1,01 8 1,35 0 0,00 0 0,00 54 9,11 

   2 771 585 75,88 476 81,37 109 18,63 11 1,88 9 1,54 0 0,00 0 0,00 89 15,21 

   3 820 566 69,02 477 84,28 89 15,72 11 1,94 8 1,41 0 0,00 0 0,00 70 12,37 

   4 737 188 25,51 164 87,23 24 12,77 0 0,00 3 1,60 0 0,00 0 0,00 21 11,17 

   5 749 505 67,42 440 87,13 65 12,87 5 0,99 7 1,39 0 0,00 0 0,00 53 10,50 

   6 779 563 72,27 492 87,39 71 12,61 5 0,89 12 2,13 0 0,00 0 0,00 54 9,59 

   7 725 520 71,72 449 86,35 71 13,65 6 1,15 19 3,65 0 0,00 0 0,00 46 8,85 

   8 803 598 74,47 479 80,10 119 19,90 10 1,67 19 3,18 0 0,00 0 0,00 90 15,05 

   9 802 570 71,07 477 83,68 93 16,32 7 1,23 10 1,75 0 0,00 0 0,00 76 13,33 

  10 937 628 67,02 521 82,96 107 17,04 10 1,59 13 2,07 0 0,00 1 0,16 83 13,22 

  11 660 494 74,85 432 87,45 62 12,55 10 2,02 7 1,42 0 0,00 1 0,20 44 8,91 

  12 490 346 70,61 311 89,88 35 10,12 3 0,87 13 3,76 0 0,00 0 0,00 19 5,49 

  13 946 702 74,21 585 83,33 117 16,67 8 1,14 17 2,42 0 0,00 0 0,00 92 13,11 

  14 691 513 74,24 435 84,80 78 15,20 9 1,75 8 1,56 0 0,00 0 0,00 61 11,89 

  15 969 766 79,05 663 86,55 103 13,45 3 0,39 13 1,70 0 0,00 0 0,00 87 11,36 

  16 916 681 74,34 586 86,05 95 13,95 11 1,62 12 1,76 0 0,00 0 0,00 72 10,57 

  17 985 738 74,92 611 82,79 127 17,21 12 1,63 6 0,81 0 0,00 0 0,00 109 14,77 

  18 1.038 806 77,65 670 83,13 136 16,87 5 0,62 18 2,23 0 0,00 0 0,00 113 14,02 

  19 864 649 75,12 551 84,90 98 15,10 6 0,92 10 1,54 0 0,00 0 0,00 82 12,63 

  20 938 712 75,91 622 87,36 90 12,64 4 0,56 14 1,97 0 0,00 0 0,00 72 10,11 

  21 511 360 70,45 304 84,44 56 15,56 4 1,11 9 2,50 0 0,00 0 0,00 43 11,94 

  22 505 345 68,32 293 84,93 52 15,07 3 0,87 7 2,03 0 0,00 0 0,00 42 12,17 

  23 917 649 70,77 544 83,82 105 16,18 13 2,00 15 2,31 0 0,00 0 0,00 77 11,86 

  24 904 657 72,68 560 85,24 97 14,76 5 0,76 8 1,22 0 0,00 0 0,00 84 12,79 

  25 813 599 73,68 506 84,47 93 15,53 10 1,67 7 1,17 0 0,00 0 0,00 76 12,69 

  26 760 566 74,47 488 86,22 78 13,78 6 1,06 12 2,12 0 0,00 0 0,00 60 10,60 

  27 721 505 70,04 436 86,34 69 13,66 8 1,58 6 1,19 0 0,00 0 0,00 55 10,89 

  28 772 555 71,89 486 87,57 69 12,43 5 0,90 11 1,98 0 0,00 0 0,00 53 9,55 

  29 903 670 74,20 561 83,73 109 16,27 10 1,49 16 2,39 0 0,00 0 0,00 83 12,39 

  30 793 637 80,33 551 86,50 86 13,50 9 1,41 13 2,04 0 0,00 0 0,00 64 10,05 
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Sezioni: 43 su 43   

Elezione: PROVINCIALI
ELEZIONI EUROPEE E PROVINCIALI
Comune di Lodi

Voti per Sezione

V.Validi Non Validi S.Bianche S.Nulle V.Nulli V.Cont. Solo Int.
Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %
  31 900 669 74,33 575 85,95 94 14,05 4 0,60 12 1,79 0 0,00 0 0,00 78 11,66 

  32 948 673 70,99 568 84,40 105 15,60 7 1,04 10 1,49 0 0,00 0 0,00 88 13,08 

  33 782 577 73,79 491 85,10 86 14,90 5 0,87 9 1,56 0 0,00 0 0,00 72 12,48 

  34 873 605 69,30 499 82,48 106 17,52 13 2,15 15 2,48 0 0,00 0 0,00 78 12,89 

  35 871 676 77,61 569 84,17 107 15,83 14 2,07 7 1,04 0 0,00 4 0,59 82 12,13 

  36 865 648 74,91 550 84,88 98 15,12 10 1,54 12 1,85 0 0,00 0 0,00 76 11,73 

  37 930 615 66,13 528 85,85 87 14,15 5 0,81 17 2,76 0 0,00 0 0,00 65 10,57 

  38 887 653 73,62 564 86,37 89 13,63 20 3,06 18 2,76 0 0,00 0 0,00 51 7,81 

  39 1.012 706 69,76 590 83,57 116 16,43 10 1,42 8 1,13 0 0,00 0 0,00 98 13,88 

  40 963 696 72,27 596 85,63 100 14,37 12 1,72 19 2,73 0 0,00 0 0,00 69 9,91 

  41 1.011 776 76,76 651 83,89 125 16,11 8 1,03 12 1,55 0 0,00 0 0,00 105 13,53 

  42 118 54 45,76 37 68,52 17 31,48 11 20,37 3 5,56 0 0,00 0 0,00 3 5,56 

  43 0 52 0,00 49 94,23 3 5,77 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 3 5,77 

Totali 34.201 24.666 72,12 20.962 84,98 3.704 15,02 334 1,35 472 1,91 0 0,00 6 0,02 2.892 11,72 
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